BR#84-5

&\‘# p .A:f
THE CONNECTICUT STATE U IVERSITqu e

P.O. Box 2008 « New Britain, Connecticut 06050 . (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

A SEPARATE ORIENTATION FEE FOR NEW STUDENTS AT
EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

January 6, 1984

WHEREAS, Section 10a—99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of
Trustees for the Connecticut State University, subject to the
approval of the Board of Governors for Higher Education, shall fix
fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, Eastern Connecticut State University administration has proposed and
the Student Executive Board and the Student Senate have endorsed a
change in the method of funding the orientation program for new
‘ students and their parents, be it

RESOLVED, That, if the Board of Governors for Higher Education concurs,
effective for the Fall 1984 semester, an Orientation Fee of fifteen
dollars ($15.00) shall be charged to all first-time students
(freshmen and transfers) at Eastern Connecticut State University for
the purpose of providing funds for the orientation program, and be
it

RESOLVED, That the amount of three dollars ($3.00) per student previously
allocated from the proceeds of the University General Fee for this s
purpose shall be redirected to other purposes appropriate to that
fee, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Orientation Fee shall not be refundable.

A Certified True Copy.

/ J ames A, Frost

/ President
L

Central Connecticut State University « New Britain Southern Connecticut State University « New Haven
Eastern Connecticut State University « Willimantic Western Connecticut State University « Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer




STATE OF CONNECTICUT RECEIVED
Department of Higher Education MAR 2 6 954

T' T CONNECTICUT
S1alc UNIVERSITY
March 21, 1984

Dr. James A. Frost, President
Board of Trustees for the
Connecticut State University

P. 0. Box 2008
New Britain, CT 06050
A

Dear %:;j rost:

At the Board of Governors for Higher Education meeting on Tuesday,
March 20, a quorum being present and voting, the following reso-
lution was approved:

84-BGF2-S  To increase the Student Housing Fees and the

Food Services Fees for the four state uni-
versities, the University General Fee at
Eastern and Western, the Student Activity
Fee at Central, and the establishment of
an Orientation Fee for New Students at

. Eastern, effective with the Fall Semester,
1984.

I hereby certify that the enclosed is a true copy of the resolution.

Sincerely,

//mu—

Norma Foreman Glasgow
NFG/fr Commissioner
enclosure

cc: Antoinette Bascetta
G. Lewis, OPM
G. Maher, OFA

61 Woodland Street ® Hartford, CT 06105
An Equal Opportunity Employer




84-BGF2-S

RESOLVED that the Board of Governors for Higher Education, subject to its
responsibilities contained in Section 10a-99 of the Connecticut
General Statutes, approves the request of the Board of Trustees
of the Connecticut State University to increase the Student
Housing Fees and the Food Services Fees for the four state
universities, the University General Fee at Eastern and Western,
the Student Activity Fee at Central, and the establishment of
an Orientation Fee for New Students at Eastern, as shown on
the attachment, and effective with the Fall Semester, 1984.

Norma Foreman Glasgow, Commisg)dner
Board of Governors for Higher Education

3/20/84




CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

FEE CHANGES

Effective Fall Semester, 1984

HOUSING FEES.

84-BGF2-S

CENTRAL EASTERN SOUTHERN NESTERN
Dormi tory
Rooms From To From To From To From To
Single $1.,424 $1,474 $1,318 $1,398 $1,416 $1,486 $1,412 $1,482
Double 1,318 1,368 1,218 1,292 1,312 1,378 1,306 1,376
Triple 1,266 1,316 1,172 1,242 1,258 1,321 1,256 1,326
Quad. - - 1,118 1,186 - - - -
Apartments
Single - - 1,656 1,760 - - - -
Quad. - - 1,478 1,568 1,594 1,674 1,340 1,448
Sextuple - - 1,478 1,568 1,580 1,659 - -
New Residence Hall at Southern: Single Rate 1,500
4 and 6-Bed Rate 1,454
FOOD SERVICES FEES
From To
Central $1,120 $1,170
Eastern 1,180 1,250
Southern 1,246 1,292
Western 1,012 1,072
UNIVERSITY GENERAL FEE
From To
Eastern $270 $280
. Western 207 266
STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE
From To
Central $43.56 $49.00

ORIENTATION FEE FOR NEW STUDENTS

Eastern (new fee)

3/20/84

$15.00




